
Loras (14-2,6-1 American Rivers) -vs- Dubuque (10-7,4-4 American Rivers)
01/17/24 at Stoltz Sports Center, Dubuque, IA

 
 

 
 
Loras 58

Dubuque 56

Date: 01/17/24
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 425
Site: Stoltz Sports Center, Dubuque, IA
Referees: Shelley Dietz, Andy Riechers, Brian Kenney

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Loras 14 13 17 14 58
Dubuque 15 9 16 16 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Martin,Sami * 28 7-15 1-1 4-6 3-8 11 2 0 4 1 1 19
24 Haslow,Madison * 30 3-9 2-7 2-2 3-4 7 2 2 3 0 3 10
25 Beier,Lexi * 18 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
13 Jarrell,Daniella * 33 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 1 4
10 Scarsella,Silvana * 29 1-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 1 2
35 Fleckenstein,Madison 22 2-8 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 8
03 Murray,Megan 15 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 3 5
12 Wagner,Claire 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 5
21 Whittenbaugh,Emerson 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
31 Stapleton,Meghan 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-62 6-23 10-14 8-27 35 11 8 12 1 11 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 1-8   12.50 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 21-62   33.9 % 6-23   26.1 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Teal,Megan * 33 11-18 1-3 3-4 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 26
31 Kershner,Karsen * 30 3-10 1-1 2-2 0-5 5 3 1 1 3 1 9
20 Thomas,Tabria * 23 2-6 1-2 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 8
03 Tierney,Isabella * 29 1-9 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 2 0 2 3
25 Hawkins,Morgan * 38 1-3 0-1 0-2 2-9 11 1 1 3 1 1 2
23 McDonald,Samantha 15 2-2 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
35 Petersen,Madi 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
30 Figlinski,Felicity 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 1 1 0
14 Bailey,Abigail 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Powell,Kaitlyn 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Knapp,Makenzie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 4-14 10-16 4-27 31 13 9 16 6 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 21-53   39.6 % 4-14   28.6 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dubuque
09:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TABRIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAL,MEGAN

09:11 MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
GOOD 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI 09:03 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by HASLOW,MADISON --

08:39 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KERSHNER,KARSEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAMI 08:23

08:23 STEAL  by TEAL,MEGAN
08:22 TURNOVER  by TEAL,MEGAN

STEAL  by HASLOW,MADISON 08:22
TURNOVER  by HASLOW,MADISON 08:10

08:10 STEAL  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
08:06 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KERSHNER,KARSEN

07:27 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 07:11 5-6 H 1

07:05 SUB OUT by TEAL,MEGAN
07:05 SUB OUT by KERSHNER,KARSEN
07:05 SUB IN by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
07:05 SUB IN by PETERSEN,MADI

SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 07:05
SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 07:05

06:48 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
STEAL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 06:48
MISS LAYUP by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN
06:22 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TABRIA

-- ASSIST  by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 06:04 7-9 H 2

05:47 MISS 3PTR by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN
05:00 MISS JUMPER by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON --
04:50 FOUL  by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
04:50 SUB OUT by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
04:50 SUB OUT by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
04:50 SUB IN by TEAL,MEGAN
04:50 SUB IN by POWELL,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI 04:50
SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA 04:50
SUB IN by MURRAY,MEGAN 04:50
SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE 04:50
GOOD FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 04:50 8-9 H 1
MISS FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 04:50

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:45 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TABRIA
04:45 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,MADI
04:45 SUB IN by KERSHNER,KARSEN
04:45 SUB IN by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 04:45
SUB IN by STAPLETON,MEGHAN 04:45

04:44 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,MEGHAN 04:21



REBOUND OFF by HASLOW,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:11 10-11 H 1

03:58 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by WAGNER,CLAIRE 03:55

03:55 STEAL  by KERSHNER,KARSEN
SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON 03:55
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MEGHAN 03:55
SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 03:55
SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 03:55

03:55 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
03:55 SUB IN by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
03:55 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
03:55 SUB IN by KNAPP,MAKENZIE

FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE 03:39
03:39 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by KERSHNER,KARSEN
03:39 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by KERSHNER,KARSEN
03:39 SUB OUT by KNAPP,MAKENZIE
03:39 SUB OUT by POWELL,KAITLYN
03:39 SUB IN by BAILEY,ABIGAIL
03:39 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 03:28
REBOUND OFF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
MISS JUMPER by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 03:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 03:09
SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 03:09
SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA 03:09
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 03:09

02:56 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
STEAL  by BEIER,LEXI 02:56
MISS LAYUP by BEIER,LEXI(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAL,MEGAN
02:38 MISS LAYUP by KERSHNER,KARSEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,MORGAN
02:30 MISS LAYUP by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON --
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MEGAN 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN
01:34 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,ABIGAIL
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 01:16 12-15 H 3

00:59 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 SUB OUT by BAILEY,ABIGAIL
00:58 SUB OUT by TEAL,MEGAN
00:58 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
00:58 SUB OUT by KERSHNER,KARSEN
00:58 SUB IN by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
00:58 SUB IN by THOMAS,TABRIA
00:58 SUB IN by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
00:58 SUB IN by PETERSEN,MADI

SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 00:58
SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 00:58
SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI 00:58
SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON 00:58
FOUL  by HASLOW,MADISON 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 MISS FT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI --
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MEGAN 00:31



REBOUND OFF by HASLOW,MADISON --
00:22 FOUL  by TIERNEY,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEGAN(in the paint) 00:02
00:02 BLOCK  by PETERSEN,MADI

REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAMI --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAMI --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 00:02 14-15 H 1

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dubuque
10:00 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,MADI
10:00 SUB IN by KERSHNER,KARSEN

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA 10:00
SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 10:00
SUB IN by STAPLETON,MEGHAN 10:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:34

09:13 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TABRIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
MISS JUMPER by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KERSHNER,KARSEN
08:57 SUB OUT by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
08:57 SUB IN by TEAL,MEGAN
08:55 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)
08:29 FOUL  by THOMAS,TABRIA

GOOD LAYUP by HASLOW,MADISON(in the paint) 08:19 16-17 H 1
08:04 MISS JUMPER by TIERNEY,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI --
MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,MEGHAN 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAL,MEGAN
07:42 FOUL  by KERSHNER,KARSEN
07:42 TURNOVER  by KERSHNER,KARSEN
07:42 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TABRIA
07:42 SUB IN by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 07:42
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MEGHAN 07:42
SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA 07:42
SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 07:42
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 07:14 18-17 V 1

06:59 MISS LAYUP by TIERNEY,ISABELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MARTIN,SAMI 06:59
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI --
MISS LAYUP by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint) 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
06:36 18-20 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TEAL,MEGAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
06:23 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
06:23 SUB IN by THOMAS,TABRIA
06:18 FOUL  by THOMAS,TABRIA
06:18 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TABRIA
06:18 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI 06:18
SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON 06:18
SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE 06:18
SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 06:18
GOOD FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 06:18 19-20 H 1
GOOD FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 06:18 20-20

05:48 MISS LAYUP by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,DANIELLA --



MISS 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TIERNEY,ISABELLA

05:24 MISS JUMPER by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,MORGAN

05:21 MISS 3PTR by TEAL,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA

FOUL  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 05:17
05:17 SUB OUT by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
05:17 SUB IN by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
05:17 20-21 H 1 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
05:17 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint) 04:52
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 04:47 22-22

04:25 MISS JUMPER by KERSHNER,KARSEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
TURNOVER  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
04:05 MISS LAYUP by KERSHNER,KARSEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON --
MISS LAYUP by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 03:52

03:52 BLOCK  by KERSHNER,KARSEN
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN

03:43 22-24 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by KERSHNER,KARSEN
03:43 SUB IN by PETERSEN,MADI

SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 03:43
SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 03:43
SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI 03:43
SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by TEAL,MEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 03:20 24-24
SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 02:49
SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 02:49
SUB IN by MURRAY,MEGAN 02:49
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 02:49

02:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN
02:01 TURNOVER  by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
02:01 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
02:01 SUB IN by TIERNEY,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,MEGAN(in the paint) 01:34
01:34 BLOCK  by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,MADI
01:26 TURNOVER  by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY

STEAL  by HASLOW,MADISON 01:26
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 01:09

01:09 BLOCK  by HAWKINS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN

00:54 MISS 3PTR by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,MEGAN 00:44 27-24 V 3
ASSIST  by HASLOW,MADISON --

00:23 MISS LAYUP by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEIER,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by HASLOW,MADISON 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,MADI
00:06 SUB IN by KERSHNER,KARSEN
00:05 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,MORGAN



STEAL  by MARTIN,SAMI 00:05
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAMI 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dubuque
10:00 SUB OUT by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,TABRIA

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON 09:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:25 MISS 3PTR by TEAL,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON 09:16 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --

08:59 30-26 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HASLOW,MADISON 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TIERNEY,ISABELLA

08:29 30-28 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by KERSHNER,KARSEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
GOOD JUMPER by BEIER,LEXI(fastbreak) 08:22 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --

08:05 32-31 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KERSHNER,KARSEN
-- ASSIST  by TEAL,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 07:41
07:41 BLOCK  by KERSHNER,KARSEN

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN
07:33 MISS LAYUP by KERSHNER,KARSEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by BEIER,LEXI(in the paint) 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KERSHNER,KARSEN
06:52 MISS JUMPER by TEAL,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN
06:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:23 SUB OUT by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
06:23 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,MORGAN
06:23 SUB IN by KNAPP,MAKENZIE
06:23 SUB IN by POWELL,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 06:23
SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 06:23

06:11 32-33 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON 06:02
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAMI --
MISS 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KERSHNER,KARSEN
05:28 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TABRIA

STEAL  by HASLOW,MADISON 05:28
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 05:16 34-33 V 1

04:56 MISS JUMPER by KERSHNER,KARSEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,SAMI 04:46 37-33 V 4
ASSIST  by JARRELL,DANIELLA --

04:26 37-35 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TABRIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:20
04:20 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TABRIA
04:20 SUB IN by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA



SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 04:20
SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI 04:20
SUB IN by MURRAY,MEGAN 04:20
SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE 04:20
MISS 3PTR by JARRELL,DANIELLA 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KERSHNER,KARSEN
04:01 SUB OUT by TEAL,MEGAN
04:01 SUB OUT by KNAPP,MAKENZIE
04:01 SUB OUT by KERSHNER,KARSEN
04:01 SUB OUT by POWELL,KAITLYN
04:01 SUB IN by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
04:01 SUB IN by HAWKINS,MORGAN
04:01 SUB IN by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
04:01 SUB IN by PETERSEN,MADI

SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON 04:01
SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 04:01

03:50 37-37 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSEN,MADI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint) 03:39 39-37 V 2
03:12 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint) 02:57 41-39 V 2
ASSIST  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON --

02:40 TURNOVER  by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
STEAL  by MURRAY,MEGAN 02:40
GOOD 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 02:29 44-39 V 5
ASSIST  by MURRAY,MEGAN --

02:04 MISS 3PTR by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,DANIELLA --
TURNOVER  by JARRELL,DANIELLA 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by PETERSEN,MADI
01:42 TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,MADI
01:42 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
01:42 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,MADI
01:42 SUB IN by THOMAS,TABRIA
01:42 SUB IN by KERSHNER,KARSEN

SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 01:42
SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA 01:42
SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 01:42
SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI 01:42

01:33 FOUL  by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
FOUL  by MARTIN,SAMI 01:28
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAMI 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
01:28 SUB IN by TEAL,MEGAN
01:07 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TABRIA

STEAL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 01:07
TURNOVER  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 00:58
FOUL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 00:43
FOUL  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 00:41
SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 00:41
SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by THOMAS,TABRIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 44-40 V 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,TABRIA
MISS JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
00:03 TURNOVER  by TIERNEY,ISABELLA

STEAL  by MURRAY,MEGAN 00:03

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dubuque
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA 10:00
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 10:00
TURNOVER  by HASLOW,MADISON 09:32

09:32 STEAL  by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
09:28 MISS LAYUP by TIERNEY,ISABELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:15 44-42 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KERSHNER,KARSEN
GOOD 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON 09:01 47-42 V 5
ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --

08:44 47-45 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
-- ASSIST  by TEAL,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 08:27
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 08:24
SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 08:24

08:11 MISS 3PTR by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,DANIELLA --

07:47 FOUL  by TEAL,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,MORGAN
FOUL  by MARTIN,SAMI 07:23

07:23 47-46 V 1 GOOD FT by TEAL,MEGAN
07:23 47-47 GOOD FT by TEAL,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 07:11 49-47 V 2
06:56 49-49 GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 06:56
SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 06:56
SUB IN by MURRAY,MEGAN 06:56

06:56 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by TEAL,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON(in the paint) 06:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:38 SUB OUT by KERSHNER,KARSEN
06:38 SUB IN by PETERSEN,MADI

SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAMI 06:38
SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE 06:38

06:21 TURNOVER  by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
STEAL  by JARRELL,DANIELLA 06:21
GOOD LAYUP by JARRELL,DANIELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:14 51-50 V 1

05:56 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TABRIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,DANIELLA --

05:47 FOUL  by PETERSEN,MADI
GOOD FT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 05:47 52-50 V 2
MISS FT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
05:26 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TABRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint) 05:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:17 SUB OUT by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
05:17 SUB OUT by PETERSEN,MADI
05:17 SUB IN by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
05:17 SUB IN by KERSHNER,KARSEN

SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 05:17
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 05:17
MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TABRIA



05:01 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TABRIA
STEAL  by MURRAY,MEGAN 05:01
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,MEGAN 04:39
REBOUND OFF by HASLOW,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
04:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:26 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TABRIA
04:26 SUB IN by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE 04:26
SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA 04:26
SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON 04:26
SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 04:26
SUB IN by MARTIN,SAMI 04:26
SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 04:26

04:14 52-52 GOOD JUMPER by TEAL,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAMI(in the paint) 03:55

03:55 BLOCK  by KERSHNER,KARSEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:48 FOUL  by KERSHNER,KARSEN
GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI 03:48 53-52 V 1
GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI 03:48 54-52 V 2
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEGAN 03:30
SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 03:30
SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 03:30
SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA 03:30
SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON 03:30
SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 03:30

03:20 MISS JUMPER by KERSHNER,KARSEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI --

03:18 FOUL  by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
03:18 SUB OUT by FIGLINSKI,FELICITY
03:18 SUB IN by TIERNEY,ISABELLA

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAMI 03:04
03:04 STEAL  by TIERNEY,ISABELLA
02:57 MISS 3PTR by TIERNEY,ISABELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
FOUL  by HASLOW,MADISON 02:51

02:51 MISS FT by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:51 MISS FT by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,DANIELLA --
MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAL,MEGAN
02:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:30 SUB OUT by MCDONALD,SAMANTHA
02:30 SUB IN by THOMAS,TABRIA
02:21 MISS 3PTR by TIERNEY,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 01:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:29 MISS LAYUP by KERSHNER,KARSEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI --
MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TABRIA
FOUL  by JARRELL,DANIELLA 00:54

00:54 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by THOMAS,TABRIA
00:54 54-54 GOOD FT by THOMAS,TABRIA
00:42 FOUL  by HAWKINS,MORGAN

MISS FT by MARTIN,SAMI 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI 00:42 55-54 V 1



00:21 MISS JUMPER by TEAL,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAMI --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19

00:13 FOUL  by TEAL,MEGAN
GOOD FT by HASLOW,MADISON 00:13 56-54 V 2
GOOD FT by HASLOW,MADISON 00:13 57-54 V 3

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:07 57-56 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,MORGAN(in the paint)
00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
00:05 FOUL  by KERSHNER,KARSEN

MISS FT by MARTIN,SAMI(fastbreak) 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARTIN,SAMI(fastbreak) 00:05 58-56 V 2

00:00 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TABRIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


